## Application to Community College District No. 508

For Participation in the Cooperative (CAREER) Agreement

City Colleges of Chicago participates in a state-wide cooperative agreement which provides opportunities for students to enroll in career programs not offered at any of the City Colleges of Chicago, at the in-district tuition rate. City College's CAREER Agreement is subject to approval and is conditional upon the following, among other, requirements:

- Student must be a resident of Chicago, Illinois, and provide current documentation that proves residency (see guidelines)
- Student has a valid City Colleges of Chicago identification number
- · Student does not have any existing debt with City Colleges of Chicago
- Student must be seeking to enroll in a program that is not offered at any of the seven City Colleges of Chicago
- City Colleges of Chicago will not authorize approval for similar or same programs (similarities could include achieving the same program outcomes or having comparable job fields)

APPLICANT INFORMATION				
Semesters applying for (check all that apply):	SU 2025	FA 2025	SP 2026	Applicant Type: New Renewing
Last Name:		First Name:		Middle Initial:
Maiden Name (if applicable):		Date of	of Birth:	
Street Address:				Apartment/Unit #:
City:		State:		ZIP:
Home/Cell Phone:		Email Address:		
Name of Community College Attending:				
Program of Study:				
Select one: Associate in Applied Science	Career	Certificate		
CCC Student ID #:				student ID number, please visit: <a href="www.ccc.edu/spx">www.ccc.edu/spx</a> and apply. Renewing applicants need not apply.
I have read and understand the City Colleges of Chicago CAREER Agreement Guidelines. I understand that if this application and all required supporting documentation is not submitted before the deadline listed at <a href="https://www.ccc.edu/chargeback">www.ccc.edu/chargeback</a> , my application will not be accepted. My signature below confirms that I do not have any outstanding financial debts with CCC.				
Electronic Signature:				Date:
<del></del>				
FERPA RELEASE AUTHORIZATION				
CCC partners with the receiving community college district listed above to report credit hours taken by CCC district residents at other institutions via the CAREER Agreement to the state of Illinois. As part of determining your eligibility under the CAREER Agreement, you understand that certain personal academic information will be collected and shared with the State of Illinois. This academic information will include your courses taken, credit hours earned, and grades received from the receiving institution. Under the Family Educational Rights & Privacy Act (FERPA), your consent is required in order for the receiving institution to disclose courses taken, credit hours earned, and grades received from your academic record. Please indicate if you agree to the sharing of such information between your receiving institution and CCC. Your receiving institution and CCC will only share the information expressly stated above and only between the receiving institution listed above, CCC and the State of Illinois.				
I agree to allow my receiving community college	district to share	e the above descri	bed informatio	n from my academic record with CCC.
I do not allow my receiving community college di	strict to share	the above describ	ed information	from my academic record with CCC.
Electronic Signature:				Date:



Questions or concerns about your application? Contact the CCC team at cccchargeback@ccc.edu.